



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
LYONS CIRCLE W.  
PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

DATE: 1:00 PM  
TIME: 5/4/2022

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>
1	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 707,879.10 *
2	Florence Cement Company	\$ 802,950.10 *
3	Mark Anthony Contracting Inc.	\$ 876,235.01 *
4	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 888,167.35

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>						
1. _REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	1000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
2. MOBILIZATION, MAX, 5%	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3. _AUDIO VISUAL RECORD OF CONSTRUCTION AREA	1	LS	3,100.00	3,100.00	800.00	800.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>						
4. TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	250.00	1,500.00
5. TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
6. TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7. DR STRUCTURE, REM	9	EA	300.00	2,700.00	375.00	3,375.00
8. SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	228	FT	20.00	4,560.00	20.00	4,560.00
9. SIDEWALK, REM	144	SYD	9.00	1,296.00	16.00	2,304.00
10. _DRIVEWAY, REM	477	SYD	9.00	4,293.00	9.00	4,293.00
11. _PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	5081	SYD	8.00	40,648.00	11.00	55,891.00
12. _STATION GRADING	13.4	STA	3,600.00	48,240.00 *	5,360.00	71,824.00
13. _SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, MODIFIED	200	CYD	45.00	9,000.00	92.00	18,400.00
14. _SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	100	CYD	40.00	4,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
15. _MISC EXCAVATION, EARTH	25	CYD	35.00	875.00	100.00	2,500.00
16. _EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
17. _AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	542	SYD	6.00	3,252.00	18.00	9,756.00
18. _AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	5415	SYD	9.25	50,088.75	16.00	86,640.00
19. MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	225	TON	25.00	5,625.00	30.00	6,750.00
20. DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE, RESIDENTIAL	36	EA	200.00	7,200.00	160.00	5,760.00
21. INTERSECTION MAINTENANCE	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
22. GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	5415	SYD	2.25	12,183.75	2.00	10,830.00
23. SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	128	FT	95.00	12,160.00	100.00	12,800.00
24. SEWER TAP, 12 INCH	1	EA	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
25. SEWER TAP, 18 INCH	1	EA	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00
26. _SEWER TAP, 21 INCH	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1,100.00	1,100.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27. _SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	1	EA	150.00	150.00	400.00	400.00
28. DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	4	EA	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00
29. DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	EA	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
30. DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	8	EA	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,800.00	22,400.00
31. DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
32. DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	5	FT	300.00	1,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
33. DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	1	EA	200.00	200.00	700.00	700.00
34. _DR STRUCTURE COVER, CATCH BASIN	8	EA	350.00	2,800.00	600.00	4,800.00
35. _DR STRUCTURE COVER, STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	375.00	375.00	600.00	600.00
36. _EXTERNAL STRUCTURE WRAP, 18 INCH	19	EA	295.00	5,605.00	400.00	7,600.00
37. _HDPE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT RING	38	EA	55.00	2,090.00	150.00	5,700.00
38. UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	2993	FT	14.00	41,902.00	12.00	35,916.00
39. _TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	100	TON	150.00	15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
40. CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	5081	SYD	56.00	284,536.00	44.00	223,564.00
41. JOINT, EXPANSION, E2	178	FT	12.00	2,136.00	31.00	5,518.00
42. JOINT, EXPANSION, ERG	63	FT	15.00	945.00	22.00	1,386.00
43. LANE TIE, EPOXY ANCHORED	10	EA	20.00	200.00	23.00	230.00
44. NON-CHLORIDE ACCELERATOR	5	GAL	20.00	100.00	17.00	85.00
45. DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	542	SYD	43.00	23,306.00	71.00	38,482.00
46. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40	FT	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00
47. CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	58	FT	38.00	2,204.00	8.00	464.00
48. SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	100	SFT	8.00	800.00	8.00	800.00
49. CURB RAMP, CONC, 4 INCH	700	SFT	8.00	5,600.00	10.00	7,000.00
50. CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	451	SFT	8.50	3,833.50	11.00	4,961.00
51. SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	10	SFT	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
52. SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	10	SFT	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10
53. _TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
54. ACER RUBRUM, 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA	300.00	600.00	456.00	912.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

				Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091		Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315	
Description	Estimated Quantity	Units		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55. AESCULUS CARNEA, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA		300.00	300.00	480.00	480.00
56. TILIA X EUCHLORA, 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA		300.00	600.00	518.00	1,036.00
57. _ULMUS X 'MORTON GLOSSY', 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA		300.00	600.00	648.00	1,296.00
58. _ACER TRUNCATUM, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA		300.00	300.00	480.00	480.00
59. _TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA		300.00	300.00	532.00	532.00
60. WATER, SODDING/SEEDING	30	UNITS		60.00	1,800.00	45.00	1,350.00
61. _TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFORMANCE	2800	SYD		6.00	16,800.00	10.00	28,000.00
62. _LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND TREES	21	CYD		75.00	1,575.00	75.00	1,575.00
63. _IRRIGATION PIPE, FURN AND INSTALL	500	FT		2.00	1,000.00	2.50	1,250.00
64. SPRINKLER HEAD, ADJ	10	EA		40.00	400.00	50.00	500.00
65. SPRINKLER HEAD	50	EA		40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
66. GATE WELL COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	EA		400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>707,879.10 *</b>		<b>802,950.10 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

Mark Anthony Contracting Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh Road  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL ITEMS</b>						
1. _REIMBURSED PERMIT FEES	1000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
2. MOBILIZATION, MAX, 5%	1	LS	20,942.81	20,942.81	40,000.00	40,000.00
3. _AUDIO VISUAL RECORD OF CONSTRUCTION AREA	1	LS	986.24	986.24	815.00	815.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ITEMS</b>						
4. TREE, REM, 6 INCH TO 18 INCH	6	EA	308.20	1,849.20	275.00	1,650.00
5. TREE, REM, 19 INCH TO 36 INCH	2	EA	2,465.60	4,931.20	2,050.00	4,100.00
6. TREE, REM, 37 INCH OR LARGER	1	EA	3,698.40	3,698.40	3,050.00	3,050.00
7. DR STRUCTURE, REM	9	EA	348.88	3,139.92	765.00	6,885.00
8. SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	228	FT	19.86	4,528.08	17.80	4,058.40
9. SIDEWALK, REM	144	SYD	12.67	1,824.48	11.50	1,656.00
10. _DRIVEWAY, REM	477	SYD	12.42	5,924.34	11.50	5,485.50
11. _PAVT, REM, MODIFIED	5081	SYD	9.19	46,694.39	14.50	73,674.50
12. _STATION GRADING	13.4	STA	5,357.28	71,787.55	3,675.00	49,245.00
13. _SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, MODIFIED	200	CYD	60.24	12,048.00	70.00	14,000.00
14. _SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, SPECIAL	100	CYD	70.49	7,049.00	72.00	7,200.00
15. _MISC EXCAVATION, EARTH	25	CYD	31.41	785.25	35.95	898.75
16. _EROSION CONTROL, INLET FILTER	10	EA	81.79	817.90	150.00	1,500.00
17. _AGGREGATE BASE, 4 INCH, MODIFIED	542	SYD	7.39	4,005.38	10.90	5,907.80
18. _AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH, MODIFIED	5415	SYD	13.08	70,828.20	16.55	89,618.25
19. MAINTENANCE GRAVEL	225	TON	30.58	6,880.50	45.90	10,327.50
20. DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE, RESIDENTIAL	36	EA	1.23	44.28	375.00	13,500.00
21. INTERSECTION MAINTENANCE	4	EA	1,232.80	4,931.20	1,275.00	5,100.00
22. GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION	5415	SYD	3.79	20,522.85	2.75	14,891.25
23. SEWER, CL IV, 12 INCH, TR DET B	128	FT	92.88	11,888.64	84.60	10,828.80
24. SEWER TAP, 12 INCH	1	EA	395.86	395.86	375.00	375.00
25. SEWER TAP, 18 INCH	1	EA	872.82	872.82	475.00	475.00
26. _SEWER TAP, 21 INCH	1	EA	1,216.41	1,216.41	850.00	850.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

Mark Anthony Contracting Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh Road  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27. _SEWER BULKHEAD, 12 INCH	1	EA	765.57	765.57	225.00	225.00
28. DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	4	EA	317.45	1,269.80	475.00	1,900.00
29. DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 2	5	EA	350.12	1,750.60	375.00	1,875.00
30. DR STRUCTURE, 48 INCH DIA	8	EA	3,655.08	29,240.64	2,590.00	20,720.00
31. DR STRUCTURE, 72 INCH DIA	1	EA	8,009.36	8,009.36	6,000.00	6,000.00
32. DR STRUCTURE, ADJ, ADD DEPTH	5	FT	317.45	1,587.25	350.00	1,750.00
33. DR STRUCTURE, TAP, 12 INCH	1	EA	317.45	317.45	450.00	450.00
34. _DR STRUCTURE COVER, CATCH BASIN	8	EA	415.45	3,323.60	625.00	5,000.00
35. _DR STRUCTURE COVER, STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	704.45	704.45	625.00	625.00
36. _EXTERNAL STRUCTURE WRAP, 18 INCH	19	EA	865.34	16,441.46	525.00	9,975.00
37. _HDPE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT RING	38	EA	215.62	8,193.56	71.25	2,707.50
38. UNDERDRAIN, SUBGRADE, OPEN-GRADED, 6 INCH	2993	FT	19.45	58,213.85	20.00	59,860.00
39. _TEMP HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	100	TON	296.75	29,675.00	335.00	33,500.00
40. CONC PAVT WITH INTEGRAL CURB, NONREINF, 7 INCH	5081	SYD	55.99	284,485.19	54.00	274,374.00
41. JOINT, EXPANSION, E2	178	FT	29.59	5,267.02	24.00	4,272.00
42. JOINT, EXPANSION, ERG	63	FT	12.33	776.79	20.00	1,260.00
43. LANE TIE, EPOXY ANCHORED	10	EA	14.79	147.90	9.50	95.00
44. NON-CHLORIDE ACCELERATOR	5	GAL	0.01	0.05	10.00	50.00
45. DRIVEWAY, NONREINF CONC, 6 INCH	542	SYD	60.05	32,547.10	50.50	27,371.00
46. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40	FT	36.98	1,479.20	50.00	2,000.00
47. CURB RAMP OPENING, CONC	58	FT	24.66	1,430.28	26.50	1,537.00
48. SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	100	SFT	7.36	736.00	6.50	650.00
49. CURB RAMP, CONC, 4 INCH	700	SFT	6.36	4,452.00	6.95	4,865.00
50. CURB RAMP, CONC, 6 INCH	451	SFT	9.85	4,442.35	8.50	3,833.50
51. SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, FURN	10	SFT	30.82	308.20	25.40	254.00
52. SIGN, TYPE B, TEMP, PRISMATIC, OPER	10	SFT	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10
53. _TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	18,422.96	18,422.96	11,000.00	11,000.00
54. ACER RUBRUM, 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA	924.60	1,849.20	690.50	1,381.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN  
 LYONS CIRCLE W.  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0097

Mark Anthony Contracting Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh Road  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55. AESCULUS CARNEA, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA	1,109.52	1,109.52	720.65	720.65
56. TILIA X EUCHLORA, 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA	949.26	1,898.52	720.65	1,441.30
57. _ULMUS X 'MORTON GLOSSY', 1 1/2 INCH	2	EA	862.96	1,725.92	690.50	1,381.00
58. _ACER TRUNCATUM, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA	899.94	899.94	720.65	720.65
59. _TILIA TOMENTOSA, 1 1/2 INCH	1	EA	949.26	949.26	720.65	720.65
60. WATER, SODDING/SEEDING	30	UNITS	86.30	2,589.00	81.50	2,445.00
61. _TURF ESTABLISHMENT, PERFORMANCE	2800	SYD	10.36	29,008.00	9.50	26,600.00
62. _LANDSCAPE MULCH AROUND TREES	21	CYD	123.28	2,588.88	76.25	1,601.25
63. _IRRIGATION PIPE, FURN AND INSTALL	500	FT	4.32	2,160.00	5.60	2,800.00
64. SPRINKLER HEAD, ADJ	10	EA	86.30	863.00	61.00	610.00
65. SPRINKLER HEAD	50	EA	98.62	4,931.00	71.10	3,555.00
66. GATE WELL COVER, ADJ, CASE 1	2	EA	1,041.07	2,082.14	475.00	950.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>876,235.01 *</b>		<b>888,167.35</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**